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SEC. b. The city council of said city shall, annually, levy a tax in
an amount sufficient to pay the interest on said bonds, and also to pay
the prineipal of eaid bonde as it becomes due. Such taxes ghall be
levied and collectad as other taxes are now levied and collected.

SEC. 6. No bonds shall be issned and delivered to any railroad
company or corporation under the provisions of this act until after
the road for which such bonds have been voted shall have been com-
pleted ready forthe ranning of ears into said city.

8Ec. 7. In case of the submission of the question of issning bonds
as aforesaid, and the same having beer voted down in said city, the
same (uestion, npon & new petition, may again be submitted in the
same manner snd with the same effect asat the previous special
election; Preovided, that no more than one (1) special election un-
der this act shall be held in said city in any one (1) year, nnless held
upon a day of general election in said city.

SEC. 8, The public use and benefit of railroads that may be con-
structed nnder this act is hereby declared.

SEC. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
it8 passage.

Approved April 21, 1891.

CHAPTER 108,
[H. F. No. 1250.]

ANX ACT AVUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF DETROIT, IN BECKER
COUNTY, TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS IN
SATD VILLAGE.

Be it enacied by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

8EoTroN 1. That the village council of the village of Detroit, in
the county of Becker, i3 hereby authorized and empowered to issue
the bonds.of said village, not to exceed the amounnt of five thonsand
(5,000) dollars, with econpons attached. The said bonds, or the pro-
ceeds therefrom obtained, to be expended by said village council in
aid of the erection and maintenance of sewers in gaid village; said
bonds to be delivered, negotiated and expended under sach directions
and guarantees as to said village council may seem most proper
and expedient.

8Ec. 2, Said bonds shall be of such denominations as said village
council shall by resolntion determine, and shall bear interest at a rate
of not exceeding seven (7) per cent per annum, payable annually,
and the prineipal shall be payable at such time or times, not more
than fifteen (15) years after the date of issuance of the same, as said
village counecil shall determine.

SEC. 3. The bonds issned under the provisions of this act shall be
signed by the president of said village council, and be attested by the
recorder, and have attached the seal of said village; and the said
recorder shall keep a true record of all the bonds issued nnder the
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provisions of this act. Bat the said village council shall not have
anthority to negotiate said bonds for less than their par value.

Sec. 4. The proposition to issme said bonds hereinbefore men-
tioned shall be submitted to a vote of the electors of said village of
Detroit, at a special election to be held for that purpc»seiJ at such time
as may be determined upon by the village council of said village.
Notice of such special election shall be given in the eame manner as
by law required for general village elections; and such special election
shall be conducted, and the votes thereat canvassed, in the same
manner a8 by law required for general village elections. At sunch
special election all persons voting in favor of the issuance of such
bonds shall have printed or written, or partly printed and partly
writter, on their ballots, the words, ‘“Sewer Bonds—Yes.”” Those
voting against the issuance of such bonds, the words, ‘‘Sewer
Bonds—No.” If a majority of the electors of said village, voting at
said election shall vote in favor of the issuance of said bonds, then,
and in that ease, section one (1) of this act shall be in full force and
effect; bat if 8 majority of such electors shall vote against the issuance
of aald bonds, then, and in that case, it shall not be lawful for the

e council to issue or negotiate the bonrds mentioned in section
e (1) of this act, or any part of the same.

SEO 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 16, 1891.

CHAPTER 199.

[H. F. No. 850.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF ATWATER, IN KANDI-
YOHI COUNTY, TO ISSUE ITS BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
FUNDING ITS FLOATING INDEBTEDNESS, AND FOR THE PUR-
POSE OF IMPROVING AND PERFECTING ITS SYSTEM OF FIRE
PROTECTION AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE CURRENT
EXPENSES OF SAID VILLAGE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING
MARCH NINTH ($tH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
NINETY-TWO (1892).

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

HecrioN 1. The village council of the village of Atwater, in Kan-
diyohi county, is hereby aunthorized and empowered to issue at any
date prior to January first (lst), one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-two (1892), the bonds of said village, with interest coupons
attached, not exceeding in amount the sum of four thousand dollars
(34,000}, for the purpose of funding the floating indebtedness of said
village and for the purpose of improving and perfecting its system of
fire protection, and for the further purpose of paying the current ex-
penses of said village for the fiscal year ending March ninth {9th),
one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two (1892).



